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Sanitary Solutions Bevel Seat Fittings

Sanitary Solutions Bevel Seat Various Fittings are:
Bevel Seat Fittings Stocking Alloys: T304 or T316L
Bevel Seat Fittings Sizes: 1”—4” OD Tube 
Note: OD Tube and Pipe Sizes do not interchange! 
Bevel Seat Sanitary Finish: 180 Grit Polish

Sanitary Solutions Clamp Fittings Part Number Breakdown:
SS Part Number Size Alloy

Sanitary Solutions 14PRF 2” 304 or 316L

Bulldog Fittings/Valves...Bulldog Tough.

Bulldog Fittings/Valves...Bulldog Tough.
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SS2C: 90° Elbow-- Threaded Bevel Seat Ferrule x Threaded Bevel Seat Ferrule
Tube OD

(Size) A Weight Part Number
304

Part Number
316L

1" 2.218 0.53 SS2C7-1-304 SS2C7-1-316L
1.5" 2.968 0.64 SS2C7-1.5-304 SS2C7-1.5-316L
2" 3.750 1.64 SS2C7-2-304 SS2C7-2-316L

2.5" 4.625 2.34 SS2C7-2.5-304 SS2C7-2.5-316L
3" 5.406 3.86 SS2C7-3-304 SS2C7-3-316L
4" 7.031 6.70 SS2C7-4-304 SS2C7-4-316L

SS2E: 90° Elbow-- Plain Bevel Seat Ferrule & Hex Nut (T304) on Each End
Tube OD

(Size) A Weight Part Number
304

Part Number
316L

1" 2.218 0.81 SS2E7-1-304 SS2E7-1-316L
1.5" 2.968 1.12 SS2E7-1.5-304 SS2E7-1.5-316L
2" 3.750 2.43 SS2E7-2-304 SS2E7-2-316L

2.5" 4.625 3.65 SS2E7-2.5-304 SS2E7-2.5-316L
3" 5.406 5.72 SS2E7-3-304 SS2E7-3-316L
4" 7.031 10.72 SS2E7-4-304 SS2E7-4-316L

SS2F: 90° Elbow-- Threaded Bevel Seat Ferrule x Plain Bevel Seat & Hex Nut (T304)
Tube OD

(Size) A Weight Part Number
304

Part Number
316L

1" 2.218 1.09 SS2F7-1-304 SS2F7-1-316L
1.5" 2.968 1.60 SS2F7-1.5-304 SS2F7-1.5-316L
2" 3.750 3.22 SS2F7-2-304 SS2F7-2-316L

2.5" 4.625 4.96 SS2F7-2.5-304 SS2F7-2.5-316L
3" 5.406 7.58 SS2F7-3-304 SS2F7-3-316L
4" 7.031 14.14 SS2F7-4-304 SS2F7-4-316L
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SS13H: Union Hex Nut, Machine Finish
Tube OD

(Size) A B Weight Part Number
304

1" 0.906 1.812 0.28 SS13H-1-304
1.5" 0.968 2.406 0.48 SS13H-1.5-304
2" 1.062 3.000 0.79 SS13H-2-304

2.5" 1.187 3.594 1.31 SS13H-2.5-304
3" 1.281 4.188 1.86 SS13H-3-304
4" 1.500 5.438 3.72 SS13H-4-304

SS14PRF: SHORT Plain Bevel Seat Ferrule
Tube OD

(Size) A B Weight Part Number
304

Part Number
316L

1" 0.718 0.870 0.11 SS14PRF-1-304 SS14PRF-1-316L
1.5" 0.718 1.370 0.11 SS14PRF-1.5-304 SS14PRF-1.5-316L
2" 0.750 1.870 0.22 SS14PRF-2-304 SS14PRF-2-316L

2.5" 0.875 2.370 0.33 SS14PRF-2.5-304 SS14PRF-2.5-316L
3" 0.906 2.870 0.45 SS14PRF-3-304 SS14PRF-3-316L
4" 1.031 3.834 0.72 SS14PRF-4-304 SS14PRF-4-316L

SS14A: LONG Plain Bevel Seat Ferrule
Tube OD

(Size) A B Weight Part Number
304

Part Number
316L

1" 1.375 0.870 0.08 SS14A-1-304 SS14A-1-316L
1.5" 1.500 1.370 0.27 SS14A-1.5-304 SS14A-1.5-316L
2" 1.500 1.870 0.39 SS14A-2-304 SS14A-2-316L

2.5" 1.750 2.370 0.59 SS14A-2.5-304 SS14A-2.5-316L
3" 1.750 2.870 0.73 SS14A-3-304 SS14A-3-316L
4" 1.750 3.834 0.85 SS14A-4-304 SS14A-4-316L
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SS14AHR: Plain Bevel Seat Rubber Hose Barb Adapter
Tube OD

(Size) A B C Part Number
304

Part Number
316L

1" 1.687 0.870 1.000 SS14AHR-1-304 SS14AHR-1-316L
1.5" 1.687 1.370 1.500 SS14AHR-1.5-304 SS14AHR-1.5-316L
2" 2.312 1.870 2.000 SS14AHR-2-304 SS14AHR-2-316L

2.5" 2.343 2.370 2.500 SS14AHR-2.5-304 SS14AHR-2.5-316L
3" 3.500 2.870 3.000 SS14AHR-3-304 SS14AHR-3-316L
4" 4.000 3.834 4.000 SS14AHR-4-304 SS14AHR-4-316L

SS14AHT: Plain Bevel Seat TYGON® Hose Adapter
Tube OD

(Size) A B C Part Number
304

Part Number
316L

1" 4.688 0.870 1.000 SS14AHT-1-304 SS14AHT-1-316L
1.5" 4.719 1.370 1.500 SS14AHT-1.5-304 SS14AHT-1.5-316L
2" 4.719 1.870 2.000 SS14AHT-2-304 SS14AHT-2-316L

2.5" 4.844 2.370 2.500 SS14AHT-2.5-304 SS14AHT-2.5-316L
3" 4.906 2.870 3.000 SS14AHT-3-304 SS14AHT-3-316L
4" 5.218 3.834 4.000 SS14AHT-4-304 SS14AHT-4-316L

SS14: RECESSED Plain Bevel Seat Ferrule
Tube OD

(Size) A B C D Part Number
304

Part Number
316L

1" 0.750 0.500 0.870 1.000 SS14-1-304 SS14-1-316L
1.5" 0.875 0.625 1.370 1.500 SS14-1.5-304 SS14-1.5-316L
2" 0.969 0.688 1.870 2.000 SS14-2-304 SS14-2-316L

2.5" 1.062 0.750 2.370 2.500 SS14-2.5-304 SS14-2.5-316L
3" 1.125 0.813 2.870 3.000 SS14-3-304 SS14-3-316L
4" 1.250 0.938 3.834 4.000 SS14-4-304 SS14-4-316L
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SS14R: RECESSLESS Plain Bevel Seat Ferrule
Tube OD

(Size) A B Part Number
304

Part Number
316L

1" 0.750 1.000 SS14R-1-304 SS14R-1-316L
1.5" 1.125 1.500 SS14R-1.5-304 SS14R-1.5-316L
2" 1.312 2.000 SS14R-2-304 SS14R-2-316L

2.5" 1.375 2.500 SS14R-2.5-304 SS14R-2.5-316L
3" 1.437 3.000 SS14R-3-304 SS14R-3-316L
4" 1.500 4.000 SS14R-4-304 SS14R-4-316L

SS14W: Heavy Tank Spud Plain Bevel Seat Ferrule
Tube OD

(Size) A B C Part Number
304

Part Number
316L

1" 2.375 0.870 1.160 SS14W-1-304 SS14W-1-316L
1.5" 2.531 1.370 1.676 SS14W-1.5-304 SS14W-1.5-316L
2" 2.781 1.870 2.192 SS14W-2-304 SS14W-2-316L

2.5" 3.062 2.370 2.708 SS14W-2.5-304 SS14W-2.5-316L
3" 3.531 2.870 3.224 SS14W-3-304 SS14W-3-316L
4" 4.312 3.834 4.256 SS14W-4-304 SS14W-4-316L

SS14WL: LIGHT Wall Tank Spud Plain Bevel Seat Ferrule
Tube OD

(Size) A B Part Number
304

Part Number
316L

1" 2.000 0.870 SS14WL-1-304 SS14WL-1-316L
1.5" 2.250 1.370 SS14WL-1.5-304 SS14WL-1.5-316L
2" 2.500 1.870 SS14WL-2-304 SS14WL-2-316L

2.5" 2.75 2.370 SS14WL-2.5-304 SS14WL-2.5-316L
3" 3.000 2.870 SS14WL-3-304 SS14WL-3-316L
4" 4.000 3.834 SS14WL-4-304 SS14WL-4-316L
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SS14-18: Plain Bevel Seat + Hex Nut (T304) x Female NPT Adapter
Tube OD

(Size) A Part Number
304

Part Number
316L

1" 2.500 SS14-18-1-304 SS14-18-1-316L
1.5" 3.250 SS14-18-1.5-304 SS14-18-1.5-316L
2" 3.312 SS14-18-2-304 SS14-18-2-316L

2.5" 3.375 SS14-18-2.5-304 SS14-18-2.5-316L
3" 3.562 SS14-18-3-304 SS14-18-3-316L
4" 3.750 SS14-18-4-304 SS14-18-4-316L

SS14-19: Plain Bevel Seat Ferrule + Hex Nut (304) x Male NPT Adapter
Tube OD

(Size) A Part Number
304

Part Number
316L

1" 3.125 SS14-19-1-304 SS14-19-1-316L
1.5" 3.250 SS14-19-1.5-304 SS14-19-1.5-316L
2" 3.312 SS14-19-2-304 SS14-19-2-316L

2.5" 4.000 SS14-19-2.5-304 SS14-19-2.5-316L
3" 4.250 SS14-19-3-304 SS14-19-3-316L
4" 4.312 SS14-19-4-304 SS14-19-4-316L

SS15TRF: SHORT Threaded Bevel Seat Ferrule
Tube OD

(Size) A B Weight Part Number
304

Part Number
316L

1" 0.718 0.870 0.11 SS15TRF-1-304 SS15TRF-1-316L
1.5" 0.718 1.370 0.17 SS15TRF-1.5-304 SS15TRF-1.5-316L
2" 0.750 1.870 0.31 SS15TRF-2-304 SS15TRF-2-316L

2.5" 0.875 2.370 0.47 SS15TRF-2.5-304 SS15TRF-2.5-316L
3" 0.906 2.870 0.65 SS15TRF-3-304 SS15TRF-3-316L
4" 1.031 3.834 1.19 SS15TRF-4-304 SS15TRF-4-316L
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SS15A: LONG Threaded Bevel Seat Ferrule
Tube OD

(Size) A B Weight Part Number
304

Part Number
316L

1" 1.375 0.870 0.17 SS15A-1-304 SS15A-1-316L
1.5" 1.500 1.370 0.32 SS15A-1.5-304 SS15A-1.5-316L
2" 1.500 1.870 0.41 SS15A-2-304 SS15A-2-316L

2.5" 1.750 2.370 0.66 SS15A-2.5-304 SS15A-2.5-316L
3" 1.750 2.870 0.91 SS15A-3-304 SS15A-3-316L
4" 1.750 3.834 1.35 SS15A-4-304 SS15A-4-316L

SS15AHR: Threaded Bevel Seat Ferrule Rubber Hose Adapter
Tube OD

(Size) A B C Part Number
304

Part Number
316L

1" 1.687 0.870 1.000 SS15AHR-1-304 SS15AHR-1-316L
1.5" 1.687 1.370 1.500 SS15AHR-1.5-304 SS15AHR-1.5-316L
2" 2.312 1.870 2.000 SS15AHR-2-304 SS15AHR-2-316L

2.5" 2.343 2.370 2.500 SS15AHR-2.5-304 SS15AHR-2.5-316L
3" 3.500 2.870 3.000 SS15AHR-3-304 SS15AHR-3-316L
4" 4.000 3.834 4.000 SS15AHR-4-304 SS15AHR-4-316L

SS15AHT: Threaded Bevel Seat Ferrule TYGON® Hose Adapter

Tube OD
(Size) A B C Part Number

304
Part Number
316L

1" 4.500 0.870 1.000 SS15AHT-1-304 SS15AHT-1-316L
1.5" 4.500 1.370 1.500 SS15AHT-1.5-304 SS15AHT-1.5-316L
2" 4.500 1.870 2.000 SS15AHT-2-304 SS15AHT-2-316L

2.5" 4.500 2.370 2.500 SS15AHT-2.5-304 SS15AHT-2.5-316L
3" 4.500 2.870 3.000 SS15AHT-3-304 SS15AHT-3-316L
4" 5.000 3.834 4.000 SS15AHT-4-304 SS15AHT-4-316L
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SS15: RECESSED Threaded Bevel Seat Ferrule
Tube OD

(Size) A B C D Part Number
304

Part Number
316L

1" 0.812 0.500 0.870 1.000 SS15-1-304 SS15-1-316L
1.5" 0.875 0.625 1.370 1.500 SS15-1.5-304 SS15-1.5-316L
2" 1.031 0.688 1.870 2.000 SS15-2-304 SS15-2-316L

2.5" 1.125 0.750 2.370 2.500 SS15-2.5-304 SS15-2.5-316L
3" 1.250 0.813 2.870 3.000 SS15-3-304 SS15-3-316L
4" 1.375 0.938 3.834 4.000 SS15-4-304 SS15-4-316L

SS15R: RECESSLESS Threaded Bevel Seat Ferrule
Tube OD

(Size) A B Part Number
304

Part Number
316L

1" 0.812 1.000 SS15R-1-304 SS15R-1-316L
1.5" 1.125 1.500 SS15R-1.5-304 SS15R-1.5-316L
2" 1.375 2.000 SS15R-2-304 SS15R-2-316L

2.5" 1.500 2.500 SS15R-2.5-304 SS15R-2.5-316L
3" 1.675 3.000 SS15R-3-304 SS15R-3-316L
4" 1.675 4.000 SS15R-4-304 SS15R-4-316L

SS15W: Heavy Tank Wall Threaded Bevel Seat Ferrule
Tube OD

(Size) A B C Part Number
304

Part Number
316L

1" 1.500 0.870 1.250 SS15W-1-304 SS15W-1-316L
1.5" 1.625 1.370 1.750 SS15W-1.5-304 SS15W-1.5-316L
2" 1.750 1.870 2.312 SS15W-2-304 SS15W-2-316L

2.5" 1.750 2.370 2.875 SS15W-2.5-304 SS15W-2.5-316L
3" 1.812 2.870 3.375 SS15W-3-304 SS15W-3-316L
4" 2.125 3.834 4.250 SS15W-4-304 SS15W-4-316L
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SS15WL: LIGHT Tank Wall Threaded Bevel Seat Ferrule
Tube OD

(Size) A B Part Number
304

Part Number
316L

1" 2.000 0.870 SS15WL-1-304 SS15WL-1-316L
1.5" 2.250 1.370 SS15WL-1.5-304 SS15WL-1.5-316L
2" 2.500 1.870 SS15WL-2-304 SS15WL-2-316L

2.5" 2.750 2.370 SS15WL-2.5-304 SS15WL-2.5-316L
3" 3.000 2.870 SS15WL-3-304 SS15WL-3-316L
4" 4.000 3.834 SS15WL-4-304 SS15WL-4-316L

SS16A--- Plain Bevel End Cap
Tube OD

(Size) A Part Number
304

Part Number
316L

1" 1.312 SS16A-1-304 SS16A-1-316L
1.5" 1.843 SS16A-1.5-304 SS16A-1.5-316L
2" 2.375 SS16A-2-304 SS16A-2-316L

2.5" 2.906 SS16A-2.5-304 SS16A-2.5-316L
3" 3.437 SS16A-3-304 SS16A-3-316L
4" 4.500 SS16A-4-304 SS16A-4-316L

SS16AT---Threaded Bevel End Cap
Tube OD

(Size) A B Part Number
304

Part Number
316L

1" 1.250 2.000 SS16AT-1-304 SS16AT-1-316L
1.5" 1.250 2.000 SS16AT-1.5-304 SS16AT-1.5-316L
2" 1.281 2.625 SS16AT-2-304 SS16AT-2-316L

2.5" 1.190 3.570 SS16AT-2.5-304 SS16AT-2.5-316L
3" 1.285 4.185 SS16AT-3-304 SS16AT-3-316L
4" 1.505 5.360 SS16AT-4-304 SS16AT-4-316L
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SS17C-Threaded Bevel Seat Each End Tube Assembly
Tube OD

(Size) A Part Number
304

Part Number
316L

1" 1.375 SS17C-1-304** SS17C-1-316L**
1.5" 1.437 SS17C-1.5-304** SS17C-1.5-316L**
2" 1.437 SS17C-2-304** SS17C-2-316L**

2.5" 1.687 SS17C-2.5-304** SS17C-2.5-316L**
3" 1.812 SS17C-3-304** SS17C-3-316L**
4" 2.437 SS17C-4-304** SS17C-4-316L**

** Note: When ordering, please indicate length needed! Made to Order

SS17D-Threaded Bevel Seat x Plain Bevel Seat + Hex Nut (T304) 
Tube Assembly
Tube OD

(Size) A Part Number
304

Part Number
316L

1" 2.875 SS17D-1-304** SS17D-1-316L**
1.5" 3.125 SS17D-1.5-304** SS17D-1.5-316L**
2" 3.375 SS17D-2-304** SS17D-2-316L**

2.5" 3.750 SS17D-2.5-304** SS17D-2.5-316L**
3" 3.875 SS17D-3-304** SS17D-3-316L**
4" 4.625 SS17D-4-304** SS17D-4-316L**

** Note: When ordering, please indicate length needed! Made to Order

SS17E- Plain Bevel Seat x Plain Bevel Seat + Hex Nut (304)
Tube Assembly
Tube OD

(Size) A Part Number
304

Part Number
316L

1" 2.875 SS17E-1-304** SS17E-1-316L**
1.5" 3.125 SS17E-1.5-304** SS17E-1.5-316L**
2" 3.375 SS17E-2-304** SS17E-2-316L**

2.5" 3.750 SS17E-2.5-304** SS17E-2.5-316L**
3" 3.875 SS17E-3-304** SS17E-3-316L**
4" 4.625 SS17E-4-304** SS17E-4-316L**

** Note: When ordering, please indicate length needed! Made to Order
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Call Sanitary Solutions for various Bevel Seat combinations

SS2K

SS7A

SS9A

SS28L

SS2P

SS7B

SS21

SS28BY

SS7

SS9

SS22

44


